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Assistant Attorney 
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-810-0509
Fax: (360) 586-5522

7/12/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Public Counsel Tad O'Neill
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-464-6595
Fax: 206-464-6451

7/12/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Respondent
Representing: 
Fatbeam, LLC

Kim Devlin
Finance and Regulatory
Fatbeam, LLC
2065 W. Riverstone Drive STE 
105
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814
regulatory@fatbeam.com

Tel: (509) 344-1008
Fax: (509) 344-1009

11/6/2019 Lorilyn Huey
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Respondent WA-CLEC LLC
WA - CLEC LLC
2000 Corporate Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317
michelle.salisbury@crowncastle.
com

10/2/2018 Bryan Oates

Respondent
Representing: G3 
Telecom USA, Inc.

Rajiv Jagota
President and CEO
G3 Telecom USA, Inc.
1039 McNicoll Avenue
Toronto, ON M1W 3W6
rjagota@telehop.com

Tel: 414-494-4490 
Fax: 416-499-6612

11/14/201
9

Lorilyn Huey

Respondent
Representing: USA 
Digital 
Communications, 
Inc.

Mark Costello
President
USA Digital Communications, 
Inc.
11600 Broadway Ext STE 150
Oklahoma City, OK 73114
taxes@usad.com

Tel: (888) 872-3787
Fax: (405) 843-8026

12/11/201
9

Lorilyn Huey

Respondent
Representing: 
Axxis 
Communications, 
Inc.

Dan Bubb
Axxis Communications, Inc.
PO BOX 1107
Hood River, OR 97031
dan@gorge.net

Tel: (541) 386-8300
Fax: (541) 386-9223

10/17/201
9

Lorilyn Huey

Respondent Brian Adams
Manager
Tanager Telecommunications, 
LLC
PO BOX 545
Stevenson, WA 98648
tanager.adams@gmail.com

Tel: (503) 807-3048 10/2/2018 Bryan Oates
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Respondent
Representing: 
North County 
Communications 
Corporation

Todd Lesser
President
North County Communications 
Corporation
3802 Rosecrans Street STE 485
San Diego, CA 92110
todd@nccom.com

Tel: (619) 364-4750
Fax: (619) 364-4710

11/21/201
9

Lorilyn Huey

Respondent
Representing: Toly 
Digital Networks, 
Inc.

Mark Suto
Vice President
Toly Digital Networks, Inc.
1005 W. Indiantown Rd # 201
Jupiter, FL 33458
mark.suto@tolydigital.net

Tel: (561) 694-8655 12/10/201
9

Lorilyn Huey

Respondent
Representing: 
Washington Telco, 
LLC

Forbes Mercy
Washington Telco, LLC
3201 W. Nob Hill Blvd.
Yakima, WA 98902
Forbes.Mercy@washingtontelco.
com

Tel: (509)853-0858
Fax: (509)853-0856

12/11/201
9

Lorilyn Huey

Respondent
Representing: 
Desert Winds 
Wireless LLC

Deana Corke
Owner/President
EV Holdings 1 LLC
6855 W. Clearwater Ave. # A101
-104
Kennewick, WA 99336
deana@desertwinds.net

Tel: (509) 591-4438
Fax: 1(866) 591-
7431

10/18/201
9

Lorilyn Huey

Respondent
Representing: 
InTTec, Inc.

Brian Worthen
President
InTTec, Inc.
PO Box 2799
Gillette, WY 82717
regulatory@visionarybroadband.
com

Tel: 307-658-5536
Fax: 307-682-2519

11/15/201
9

Lorilyn Huey

Page 3 of 5



MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 7/12/2024 Docket: 180771

Original MSL Date: 10/2/2018

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Respondent Airnex Communications, Inc.
11225 Trade Center Dr., Ste. 
300
Rancho Cordova, CA 95742
arnold@airnex.com

10/2/2018 Bryan Oates

Respondent Cbeyond Communications, LLC
1301 Chestnut Street
Emporia, KS 66801
tarahall@birch.com

10/2/2018 Bryan Oates

Respondent
Representing: 321 
Communications, 
Inc.

Susie Nguyen
Director of Operations
321 Communications, Inc.
4600 Touchton Rd.
Jacksonville, FL 32246
susie@321communications.com

Tel: 904-748-9675
Fax: (813) 909-4891

10/16/201
9

Lorilyn Huey

Respondent
Representing: 
Global Grid 
Telecom, Inc.

Harry H. Hart
370 SW Western Boulevard STE 
C
Corvallis, OR 97333-4378
harry.hart@globalgridtelecom.co
m

Tel: (206) 625-6955 11/14/201
9

Lorilyn Huey

Respondent
Representing: 
Modus Networks, 
LLC

Erik Corkery
President
Modus Networks, LLC
240 Stockton Street FL 3
San Francisco, CA 94108
ecorkery@modus-corp.com

Tel: 415-902-4165 11/21/201
9

Lorilyn Huey
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Respondent
Representing: 
Voyant 
Communications, 
LLC

Daniel Meldazis
Regulatory Accounting And 
Reporting Manager
Voyant Communications, LLC
550 West Adams Street STE 
900
Chicago, IL 60661
Daniel.meldazis@inteliquent.co
m

Tel: (312)348-8834 12/11/201
9

Lorilyn Huey

Respondent
Representing: 
CATTCOMM LLC

Susan Metcalfe
CATTCOMM LLC
3945 W Eaglerock Dr.
Wenatchee, WA 98801
smetcalfe@cattcomm.com

Tel: (509)699-8510 10/18/201
9

Lorilyn Huey

Respondent
Representing: 
Fiber Connect 
Washington, LLC

Cliff Paul
OSP Manager
Fiber Connect Washington, LLC
10605 Gaskins Way
Manassas, VA 20109
cpaul@fiber-connect.com

Tel: 571-237-7993
Fax: 571-208-0094

11/6/2019 Lorilyn Huey
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